County tax offices need this information to update their annual abstracts 
with the new income eligibility limits. 

Under G.S. 105-277.1(a2), for the taxable year beginning on July 1, 2008, the income eligibility limit for the 
Elderly or Disabled Property Tax Homestead Exclusion was twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). For taxable 
years beginning on or after July 1, 2009, the income eligibility limit is the amount for the preceding year, adjusted 
by the same percentage of this amount as the percentage of any cost-of-living adjustment made to the benefits 
under Titles II and XVI of the Social Security Act for the preceding calendar year, rounded to the nearest one